

## **DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE**

## D00019471

# **Decision of Independent Expert**(Summary Decision)

**RAC Brand Enterprises LLP** 

and

## **Andy Jones**

### 1. The Parties

First Complainant: RAC Brand Enterprises LLP RAC House Brockhurst Crescent Walsall WS5 4AW United Kingdom

Second Complainant: RAC Motoring Services Great Park Road Bristol BS32 4QN United Kingdom

Respondent: Andy Jones Havergal Street Runcorn North West WA7 4PQ United Kingdom

### 2. The Domain Name

< racbreakdownnumber.co.uk>

# 3. Notification of Complaint

	I hereby certify that I am satisfied that Nominet has sent th Respondent in accordance with section 3 and 6 of the Police	-
4.	Rights	1 105 = 110
	The Complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown of a name or mark which is identical or similar to the Doma	
5.	Abusive Registration	
	The Complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown Name <racbreakdownnumber.co.uk> is an Abusive Regist</racbreakdownnumber.co.uk>	
6.	Other Factors	
	I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would mak Decision unconscionable in all the circumstances.	_
7.	Comments (optional)	<b>x</b> Yes □ No
8.	Decision	
	I grant the Complainant's application for a Summary Decis with section 12 of the Policy, the Domain Name will theref to the Complainant.	
Signed	: Steven A. Maier Dated:	24 November 2017